
2021-2022 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 15-7   Home: 13-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Mascaro, Justina 30-30 1026 34.2 161-296 .544 50-115 .435 32-47 .681 46 108 154 5.1 64 0 55 60 13 33 404 13.5
10 Alexander, Courtney 24-22 734 30.6 105-267 .393 64-194 .330 11-17 .647 8 71 79 3.3 18 0 43 22 21 22 285 11.9
33 Fink, Rajah 29-19 764 26.3 119-251 .474 12-44 .273 54-71 .761 31 99 130 4.5 62 2 65 65 13 33 304 10.5
03 Baughman, Kiera 30-11 714 23.8 103-244 .422 32-95 .337 53-77 .688 28 73 101 3.4 55 2 73 75 1 28 291 9.7
25 D'Anna, Maura 30-30 705 23.5 80-169 .473 0-4 .000 26-47 .553 74 147 221 7.4 77 1 57 55 36 34 186 6.2
21 Adams, Gina 30-19 643 21.4 63-140 .450 7-32 .219 28-39 .718 42 86 128 4.3 61 1 35 54 5 16 161 5.4
04 Cerro, Maria 30-18 491 16.4 47-129 .364 8-38 .211 24-37 .649 8 35 43 1.4 26 0 55 42 1 16 126 4.2
20 Preston, Teirra 29-0 384 13.2 38-78 .487 0-0 .000 18-32 .563 42 76 118 4.1 55 1 20 37 9 21 94 3.2
12 Mangapora, Grace 10-0 48 4.8 9-16 .563 5-10 .500 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 3 3 0 2 24 2.4
11 Cardona, Alana 25-0 207 8.3 19-57 .333 4-21 .190 10-15 .667 19 37 56 2.2 29 0 11 22 4 7 52 2.1
02 Lovelace, Mikayla 25-1 205 8.2 21-46 .457 0-2 .000 6-8 .750 7 23 30 1.2 10 0 14 15 2 11 48 1.9
24 Smith, Josie 13-0 63 4.8 5-13 .385 2-6 .333 2-4 .500 5 7 12 0.9 6 0 1 6 0 1 14 1.1
12 Oswalt, Eliza 2-0 11 5.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1.0
15 Howard, Molly 5-0 26 5.2 1-8 .125 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 5 6 1.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.6
23 Kadlubek, Anna 10-0 29 2.9 0-9 .000 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 0.0
Total 30 6050 201.7 772-1724 .448 185-573 .323 265-396 .669 347 826 1173 39.1 468 7 435 470 105 227 1994 66.47
Opponents 6050 201.7 583-1680 .347 171-615 .278 323-431 .749 286 646 932 31.1 448 6 321 450 60 226 1660 55.33

Team Statistics IUP-W OPP
SCORING 1994 1660
    Points Per Game 66.5 55.3
    Scoring Margin 11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 772-1724 583-1680
    Field Goal Pct .448 .347
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-573 171-615
    3PT FG Pct .323 .278
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 265-396 323-431
    FT Pct .669 .749
    FT Made Per Game 8.8 10.8
REBOUNDS 1173 932
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 31.1
    Rebounds Margin 8.0 –
ASSISTS 435 321
    Assists Per Game 14.5 10.7
TURNOVERS 470 450
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 227 226
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.5
BLOCKS 105 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.0
ATTENDANCE 10,760 2,786
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-633 12-232
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-248

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Indiana (PA) 480 487 514 496 8 9 1994
Opponents 376 402 449 419 8 6 1660

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 VIRGINIA ST. W 51-42 551
11/14/21 LIVINGSTONE W 70-38 492
11/17/21 MT. ALOYSIUS W 101-35 1,507
11/21/21 DIST. COLUMBIA W 63-53 422
11/24/21 SALEM W 82-58 613
11/28/21 at Ohio Dominican W 76-61 104

* 12/03/21 at Kutztown W 68-53 228
* 12/04/21 at West Chester W 64-62 139
* 12/14/21 MILLERSVILLE W 70-40 524
* 12/18/21 SHEPHERD L 58-67 637
* 12/19/21 SHIPPENSBURG W 79-46 501
* 01/16/22 GANNON L 52-60 318
* 01/19/22 at Seton Hill L 59-71 225
* 01/22/22 at Clarion W 67-51 182
* 01/24/22 at Pitt.-Johnstown L 60-63 165
* 01/26/22 EDINBORO W 76-67 733
* 01/29/22 MERCYHURST W 77-58 1,007
* 01/31/22 at California (PA) L 46-62 165
* 02/02/22 at Lock Haven W 65-55 62
* 02/05/22 at Slippery Rock W 67-58 601
* 02/07/22 at Mercyhurst W 68-51 164
* 02/09/22 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 59-64 0
* 02/12/22 at Gannon W 70-59 532
* 02/14/22 SLIPPERY ROCK W 71-68 521
* 02/16/22 at Edinboro L 61-71 219
* 02/19/22 SETON HILL W 58-54 847
* 02/23/22 CLARION W 92-41 612
* 02/26/22 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 58-37 883

02/28/22 EDINBORO L 55-63 592
03/11/22 vs California (PA) L 51-52 248

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-7   Home: 8-3   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Mascaro, Justina 22-22 762 34.6 114-205 .556 37-82 .451 23-34 .676 30 78 108 4.9 48 0 36 41 8 23 288 13.1
10 Alexander, Courtney 16-14 486 30.4 78-180 .433 48-126 .381 6-10 .600 6 47 53 3.3 12 0 20 14 13 10 210 13.1
33 Fink, Rajah 22-17 672 30.5 108-227 .476 12-39 .308 46-59 .780 29 92 121 5.5 46 1 61 52 12 30 274 12.5
03 Baughman, Kiera 22-9 555 25.2 76-185 .411 26-73 .356 34-50 .680 24 54 78 3.5 45 2 55 59 1 19 212 9.6
25 D'Anna, Maura 22-22 514 23.4 50-114 .439 0-4 .000 26-40 .650 51 110 161 7.3 56 1 44 37 24 25 126 5.7
21 Adams, Gina 22-13 441 20.0 37-88 .420 5-27 .185 18-26 .692 22 51 73 3.3 45 1 18 37 4 12 97 4.4
20 Preston, Teirra 22-0 283 12.9 29-58 .500 0-0 .000 12-21 .571 28 55 83 3.8 38 0 16 27 7 17 70 3.2
04 Cerro, Maria 22-12 340 15.5 25-89 .281 3-23 .130 13-20 .650 3 27 30 1.4 20 0 38 26 0 12 66 3.0
12 Mangapora, Grace 10-0 48 4.8 9-16 .563 5-10 .500 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 3 3 0 2 24 2.4
11 Cardona, Alana 18-0 146 8.1 16-45 .356 2-15 .133 8-11 .727 14 22 36 2.0 21 0 10 13 2 5 42 2.3
02 Lovelace, Mikayla 19-1 152 8.0 13-32 .406 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 5 14 19 1.0 5 0 8 11 2 8 28 1.5
24 Smith, Josie 8-0 29 3.6 3-4 .750 2-3 .667 0-2 .000 1 3 4 0.5 1 0 1 2 0 0 8 1.0
14 Howard, Molly 2-0 8 4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 Kadlubek, Anna 6-0 14 2.3 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 558-1248 .447 140-408 .343 189-278 .680 237 595 832 37.8 341 5 311 332 73 164 1445 65.68
Opponents 4450 202.3 447-1241 .360 130-457 .284 234-314 .745 212 484 696 31.6 312 5 257 315 48 162 1258 57.18

Team Statistics IUP-W OPP
SCORING 1445 1258
    Points Per Game 65.7 57.2
    Scoring Margin 8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 558-1248 447-1241
    Field Goal Pct .447 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-408 130-457
    3PT FG Pct .343 .284
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 189-278 234-314
    FT Pct .680 .745
    FT Made Per Game 8.6 10.6
REBOUNDS 832 696
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 6.2 –
ASSISTS 311 257
    Assists Per Game 14.1 11.7
TURNOVERS 332 315
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 164 162
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.4
BLOCKS 73 48
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.2
ATTENDANCE 6,583 2,682
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-598 11-244
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Indiana (PA) 330 363 370 365 8 9 1445
Opponents 292 298 324 330 8 6 1258

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/21 at  Kutztown W 68-53 228
12/04/21 at  West Chester W 64-62 139
12/14/21 MILLERSVILLE W 70-40 524
12/18/21 SHEPHERD L 58-67 637
12/19/21 SHIPPENSBURG W 79-46 501
01/16/22 GANNON L 52-60 318
01/19/22 at  Seton Hill L 59-71 225
01/22/22 at  Clarion W 67-51 182
01/24/22 at  Pitt.-Johnstown L 60-63 165
01/26/22 EDINBORO W 76-67 733
01/29/22 MERCYHURST W 77-58 1007
01/31/22 at  California (PA) L 46-62 165
02/02/22 at  Lock Haven W 65-55 62
02/05/22 at  Slippery Rock W 67-58 601
02/07/22 at  Mercyhurst W 68-51 164
02/09/22 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 59-64 0
02/12/22 at  Gannon W 70-59 532
02/14/22 SLIPPERY ROCK W 71-68 521
02/16/22 at  Edinboro L 61-71 219
02/19/22 SETON HILL W 58-54 847
02/23/22 CLARION W 92-41 612
02/26/22 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 58-37 883


